TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sachen Chandaria		04/30/2010	INDIVIDUAL: KENYA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kitaru Innovations Inc.	
Street Address:	30E Lower Halcyon Heights	
City:	Lascelles, St. James	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Entity Type:	: CORPORATION: BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2898154	EYE NOTE
Registration Number:	2898156	EYENOTE
Registration Number:	2898157	I-NOTE
Registration Number:	2863442	MOVE-IT
Registration Number:	2856892	LINT-OFF
Registration Number:	2898123	MAILUPS
Registration Number:	2880029	FINGERLIFT
Registration Number:	2946400	AMERICAN HERO
Registration Number:	2767793	KOLORKODEIT
Registration Number:	2971280	AMERICAN HERO
Registration Number:	2811288	THRU-NOTE
Registration Number:	2745358	EASY 2 USE
Registration Number:	2798540	FREEZ IT
Registration Number:	2879915	SCHOOL IT
Registration Number:	2848136	2 SIDE IT
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0210 900165716

Registration Number:	2817911	EDIT-NOTE
Registration Number:	2650566	GIFTI WRAP
Registration Number:	2832465	PRESS'N CUT
Registration Number:	2786988	WRAP'N SEAL
Registration Number:	2795405	HOLI-DAY-TAPE
Registration Number:	2863124	PAK'N SEAL
Registration Number:	2784659	ACITAPE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2772137	Y-NOTE
Registration Number:	2743191	SECURE-IT TAPE
Registration Number:	2759511	MEND-IT
Registration Number:	2806953	DO NOTE
Registration Number:	2560216	ACITAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-244-1174

Email: info@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: Sand & Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2306-GEN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph A. Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joseph A. Sebolt

Signature:

/josephasebolt/

Date:

06/28/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sachen to Kitaru US assignment#page1.tif source=Sachen to Kitaru US assignment#page2.tif source=Sachen to Kitaru US assignment#page3.tif source=Sachen to Kitaru US assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SACHEN CHANDARIA, an individual, having a mailing address of P. O. Box 48870, Nairobi, Kenya, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in various trade marks (as listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference) is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS KITARU INNOVATIONS INC., a corporation, having a mailing address of 30E Lower Halcyon Heights, Lascelles, St. James, Barbados BB24016, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for any and all past infringement, in and to said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, titles, and interests to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, titles, and interests, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademarks, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0212

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made. KENTA, this 30 day of ARLIL, 2010. Sachen Chandaria **ASSIGNOR** Name IRUNGU WITNESS SHELLOMITH WANGARI Citizenship: Name: ADVOCATE P O Box 200 00606 Address: Citizenship: NAIROBI ові, кенуя Commissioner for Oaths , Kenya Before me, a Commissioner for Oaths in and for Nairobi, Kenya, personally appeared Sachen Chandaria, personally well known to me and acknowledge the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth. Witness my signature and Official Seal at Malmbi this 20th day of 2010.

Commissioner for

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0213

Oathso GPO NAIROBI

Schedule A U.S. Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Status	Serial Number	Registration Number
			•	
U.S. Federal	EYE NOTE & Design	REGISTERED	78205323	2898154
U.S. Federal	EYENOTE	REGISTERED	78205368	2898156
U.S. Federal	I-NOTE.	REGISTERED	78205371	2898157
U.S. Federal	MOVE-IT	REGISTERED	76478811	2863442
Ú.S. Federal	LINT-OFF	REGISTERED	78185970	2856892
U.S. Federal	MAILUPS	REGISTERED	78185066	2898123
U.S. Federal	FINGERLIFT	REGISTERED	76425246	2880029
U.S. Federal	AMERICAN HERO	REGISTERED	76375294	2946400
U.S. Federal	KOLORKODEIT	REGISTERED	76367613	2767793
U.S. Federal	AMERICAN HERO	REGISTERED	76366227	2971280
U.S. Federal	THRU-NOTE	REGISTERED	76349535	2811288
U.S. Federal	EASY 2 USE	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	76334290	2745358
U.S. Federal	FREEZ IT	REGISTERED	76316417	2798540

TRADEMARK L: 004233 FRAME: 0214

Schedule A U.S. Trademarks

U.S. Federal	SCHOOL IT & Design	REGISTERED	76314857	2879915
U.S. Federal	2 SIDE IT	REGISTERED	76314858	2848136
U.S. Federal	EDIT-NOTE	REGISTERED	76273004	2817911
U.S. Federal	GIFTI WRAP	REGISTERED	76271699	2650566
U.S. Federal	PRESS'N CUT	REGISTERED	76248192	2832465
U.S. Federal	WRAP'N SEAL	REGISTERED	76229219	2786988
U.S. Federal	HOLI-DAY- TAPE	REGISTERED	76229815	2795405
U.S. Federal	PAK'N SEAL	REGISTERED	76217430	2863124
U.S. Federal	ACITAPE TECHNOLOGY & Design	REGISTERED	76203244	2784659
U.S. Federal	Y-NOTE	REGISTERED	76176648	2772137
U.S. Federal	SECURE-IT TAPE	REGISTERED	76176681	2743191
U.S. Federal	MEND-IT	REGISTERED	76176682	2759511
U.S. Federal	DO NOTE	REGISTERED	76176032	2806953
U.S. Federal	ACITAPE	REGISTERED	76091273	2560216

REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 06/28/2010